User Guide | DC3252A
UG-2106
Evaluating the LTC3303A, 3.3 V to 1.2 V at 4 A, 2 MHz Synchronous Step-Down Regulator in a 2 mm × 2 mm SWF FCQFN
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 13
FEATURES
► LTC3303A evaluation board

User Guide DC3252A
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 12 of 13
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. DC3252A Bill of Materials
Item Quantity Reference Designator Part Description Manufacturer, Part Number
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 Capacitor, 10 µF, X7T, 10 V, 20%, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GRT188D71A106ME13D
2 1 C2 Capacitor, 1 µF, X7S, 10 V, 10%, 0402,
AEC-Q200, no substitutes allowed
Murata, GCM155C71A105KE38D
3 1 C3 Capacitor, 1 µF, X7T, 6.3 V, 20%, 0201,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GRT033D70J105ME13D
4 1 C4 Capacitor, 33 pF, C0G, 50 V, 5%, 0402 AVX, 04025A330JAT2A
5 2 C5, C6 Capacitors, 22 µF, X7T, 6.3 V, 20%, 0805,
AEC-Q200
TDK, CGA4J1X7T0J226M125AC
6 1 L1 Inductor, 330 nH, fixed, ±20%, 4.3 A, 31
mΩ, 0806, AEC-Q200
TDK, TFM201610ALMAR33MTAA
7 1 R1 Resistor, 14.3 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402 Vishay, CRCW040214K3FKED
8 1 R2 Resistor, 20 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Vishay, CRCW040220K0FKED
9 1 R10 Resistor, 10 Ω, 5%, 1/20 W, 0201 Vishay, CRCW020110R0JNED
10 1 U1 IC, 5 V, 4 A, 2 MHz, synchronous step-
down regulator
Analog Devices Inc.,
LTC3303ARUCM#TRPBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C7, C8 Capacitors, option, 0805 Not applicable
2 1 C9 Capacitor, 1000 pF, X7R, 50 V, 20%,
0402, 3-Term, X2Y EMI filter
Johanson Dielectrics, 500X07W102MV4T
3 0 C10 Capacitor, 0.1 µF, X7R, 10 V, 10%, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GCM155R71A104KA55D
4 2 C11, C12 Capacitors, 330 µF, Tantalum, POSCAP
TPE, 6.3 V, 20%, 7343, 25 mΩ
Panasonic, 6TPE330ML
5 1 C13 Capacitor, 0.1 µF, X7R, 10 V, 10%, 0402,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GCM155R71A104KA55D
6 2 C14, C15 Capacitors, 10 µF, X7T, 10 V, 20%, 0603,
AEC-Q200
Murata, GRT188D71A106ME13D
7 1 L2 Inductor, ferrite bead, 100 Ω at 100 MHz,
25%, 8 A, 6 mΩ, 1812, AEC-Q200
Wurth Elektronik, 78279226101
8 1 Q1 Transistor, N-MOSFET, 40 V, 15.9 A,
PPAK SO-8
Vishay, SIR426DP-T1-GE3
9 1 R3 Resistor, 20 Ω, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Vishay, CRCW040220R0FKED
10 1 R4 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 5%, 1/16 W, 0402 Yageo, RC0402JR-07100KL
11 1 R5 Resistor, 1 mΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Vishay, CRCW04021M00FKED
12 1 R6 Resistor, 249 kΩ, 1%, 1/16 W, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Vishay, CRCW0402249KFKED
13 1 R7 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 5%, 1/10 W, 0402, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic, ERJ2GEJ103X
14 1 R8 Resistor, 0.1 Ω, 1%, 2 W, 2512, sense,